PLAN REVIEW	
Reviewer	Date
Brian Parrie	1/21/2014
Eileen Carlson	9/2/2015
Shane Carlson	9-24-2019
Shane Carlson	8/11/2020

Contact: Timothy Amick 507-629-3270

ASBESTOS MANAGEMENT

Purpose

The purpose of this program is to establish guidelines and procedures in the operations and maintenance of Asbestos Containing Material (ACM) at Tracy St. Mary's School to protect all employees, contractors, visitors, and vendors from potential health hazards of asbestos-related diseases.

This Program applies to all buildings and structures owned by Tracy St. Mary's School, to all employees and sub-contractors of Tracy St. Mary's School, to occupants of Tracy St. Mary's School buildings, and to external organizations who may come into contact with or disturb ACM in Tracy St. Mary's School buildings. The Program applies to routine work during which an employee might encounter asbestos as well as work undertaken to repair or remove ACM.

Policy

It is the policy of Tracy St. Mary's School that only qualified employees shall be involved in any asbestos repairs, maintenance, or removal. All unqualified employees shall be protected from exposure to asbestos fibers by isolating and controlling access to all affected areas during asbestos work. All tasks involving the disturbance of ACM will be conducted only after appropriate work controls have been identified and implemented. A qualified supervisor shall be available at asbestos-controlled work sites during all activities. Proper personal protective equipment, vacuums, and HEPA filters shall be used and properly maintained. If outside contractors are used, the St. Michael's Parocial School shall ensure all contractor employees have been properly trained and have been issued proper equipment and protective gear.

